HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 117 by Representative Echols

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 10, after "residence for" and after "in the" delete "a child" and insert "one
or more children"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 12, after "residence for" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- 6 insert "one or more children for an aggregate of no less than one hundred eighty-three days
- 7 <u>in a calendar</u>"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 On page 1, line 13, after "equal to" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete
- 10 lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert "two thousand five hundred dollars per year."